
Participants:  Members: Joan Burke (joan.burke@usda.gov)- USDA, ARS, Dale Bumpers Small Farms 

Research Center, Arkansas; Rosie Busch (rcbusch@ucdavis.edu)-University of California, Davis;  Brenda 

Murdoch (bmurdoch@uidaho.edu)-University of Idaho; Don Ely (dely@uky.edu)-University of Kentucky; 

Debra Aaron (daaron@uky.edu)- University of Kentucky; Richard Ehrhardt (ehrhard5@msu.edu)-

Michigan State University; Christian Posbergh (christian.posbergh@montana.edu)-Montana State 

University;  Katherine Petersson (kpetersson@uri.edu)-University of Rhode Island;  Kelly Froehlich 

(kelly.froehlich@sdstate.edu)-South Dakota State University, Tom Murphy (tom.murphy@usda.gov)- 

USDA, ARS, US Meat Animal Research Center, Nebraska; Stephan Wildeus (swildeus@vsu.edu)-Virginia 

State University.  

Affiliates or invited guests: Barbara Makela (Michigan State University), Erin Recktenwald (Michigan 

State University), Jim Miller (retired, LSU), Elizabeth Kass (University of Rhode Island), Andrew Hess 

(University Nevada-Reno), Rusty Burgett (NSIP), Susan Shultz (ASI), Amy Hendrickson (ASI), Ernie Minton 

(Administrative Advisor), Christina Hamilton (NIMSS Administrator); additional attendees on second day: 

Jaelyn Quintana (South Dakota State University), Andrew Weaver (North Carolina State University). 
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